

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.273 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5	09.04.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> When this Court has specifically queried, whether this Court can order appearance of the respondents, Ms.Prasanthi, learned Assistant Government Pleader, has nodded her head and accepted for the appearance of the respondents. Hence, the respondents shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. If the orders of this Court have been complied with, they may not appear. List the matter on 23.04.2026. <i>KBN</i> <u>TRR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--